SPARTA AREA SCHOOLS
2009-10 ASSOCIATION DUES

ASSOCIATION FOR SUPERVISOR AND CURRICULUM DEVELOPMENT (ASCD)
GRAND VALLEY SCHOOL BUSINESS OFFICIALS (GVSBO)

KENT CURRICULUM COUNCIL

KENT EDUCATION FOUNDATION

KISD REMC

MICHIGAN ASSOCIATION OF SCHOOL ADMINISTRATORS (MASA)
MICHIGAN ASSOCIATION OF SCHOOL BOARDS (MASB)

MICHIGAN ASSOCIATION OF SECONDARY SCHOOL PRINCIPALS (MASSP)
MICHIGAN INSTITUTE FOR EDUCATIONAL MANAGEMENT (MIEM)
MICHIGAN SCHOOL BUSINESS OFFICIALS

MICHIGAN SCHOOL BAND AND ORCHESTRA ASSOCIATION (MSBOA)
SOUTHWEST MICHIGAN FACILITIES & OPERATIONS DIRECTORS (SWMFOD)
SPARTA ROTARY CLUB

178

25

100
550
2122.74
1285.7
4787
340
315
497
375

15

250



