## **SPARTA AREA SCHOOLS 2009-10 ASSOCIATION DUES**

ASSOCIATION FOR SUPERVISOR AND CURRICULUM DEVELOPMENT (ASCD)	178
GRAND VALLEY SCHOOL BUSINESS OFFICIALS (GVSBO)	25
KENT CURRICULUM COUNCIL	100
KENT EDUCATION FOUNDATION	550
KISD REMC	2122.74
MICHIGAN ASSOCIATION OF SCHOOL ADMINISTRATORS (MASA)	1285.7
MICHIGAN ASSOCIATION OF SCHOOL BOARDS (MASB)	4787
MICHIGAN ASSOCIATION OF SECONDARY SCHOOL PRINCIPALS (MASSP)	340
MICHIGAN INSTITUTE FOR EDUCATIONAL MANAGEMENT (MIEM)	315
MICHIGAN SCHOOL BUSINESS OFFICIALS	497
MICHIGAN SCHOOL BAND AND ORCHESTRA ASSOCIATION (MSBOA)	375
SOUTHWEST MICHIGAN FACILITIES & OPERATIONS DIRECTORS (SWMFOD)	15
SPARTA ROTARY CLUB	250